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CORRIGENDUM

Reference is invited to the list of Provisionally Accepted and Tentative Rejected applications
published in this Regional Office website vide No. SSCG-A-12024/04/2018-Rectt.Notice dated 26.06.2020 for
all the 6 categories of posts under Selection Post Phase-VII.

2. For post that require experience as an Essential Qualification, the documents in support of
experience submitted by the candidates who were found provisionally eligible during scrutiny has been
rechecked and it has been found that the following candidates did not actually fulfill the required experience
when counted from the date of declaration of the final result/issue of certificate (whichever is earlier) of the
requisite academic qualification. Grievances/doubts, if any, from the candidates may be submitted latest by
16/11/2020 5:00 P.M. by mail to rdner.ssc@gmail.com. Any representation/complaints made thereafter will
neither be entertained nor reviewed by this office.

A. POST CATEGORY NO. NE10319 — Technical Superintendent (Processing)

Roll No Reg. No Candidates Name Date of Cat Remarks
Birth
1973300998 | 30000545716 AMIT KUMAR 13-07-1989 | OBC | REJECTED due to non-possessing of the

required experience of 2 years.

D. POST CATEGORY NO. NE10419 — Technical Superintendent (Weaving)

Roll No Reg. No Candidates Name Date of Cat Remarks
Birth
5973026472 | 40000677153 TARUN KUMAR 11-03-1992 | UR | REJECTED due to non-possessing of the
required experience of 2 years.
9971007547 | 40000646774 HANNI KUMAR 19-12-1990 | UR | REJECTED due to non-possessing of the

required experience of 2 years.
5973047177 | 20000747850 VIBHANSHU MEWARA | 02-10-1992 | OBC | REJECTED due to non-possessing of the

required experience of 2 years.

-END-



